N.T. Heung Yee Kuk Yuen Long District Secondary School

List of Textbooks for School Year 2023/2024
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ENGLISH LANGUAGE

~*4. Longman English Edge JS 2A, JS 2B (2017 Edition)

JS 2A
JS 2B

5. Longman English Edge Grammar Book JS2
(2017 Edition)

+6. Junior Oxford Advanced Listening 2
(Second Edition)

MATHEMATICS

A*7. New Effective Learning Mathematics S2A & S2B
S2A (with Student’s Resource Pack S2) (2020)
S2B (2020)

SCIENCE

~+8. Junior Secondary Science Mastering Concepts and
Skills - Book 2A & Book 2B (2023 Edition)
2A
2B

+9. Junior Secondary Science Mastering Concepts and
Skills - Workbook 2A & 2B (2023 Edition)
2A
2B

GEOGRAPHY

~*10. Interactive Geography Core Module 3
Food Problem - Can we feed ourselves?
(2™ Edition) (2022)

A*11. Junior Secondary Exploring Geography
4 The trouble of water (Compulsory Part)
(Third Edition) (2022)

A*12. Junior Secondary Exploring Geography
6 Global shift in manufacturing industry
(Compulsory Part) (Third Edition) (2022)

Secondary Two (S.2)

Authors

Rk sg

John Potter,
Sarah Rigby,
Kitty Wong

Richard Booker

Benjamin Cevik, Daisy
Hughes, Michelle Kaeser,

Jennifer Neale

Chan, Mui, Tang,

Lo, Lo & Tam

CT Chung,
KK Chung,
CS Leo,
WK Tsui

CT Chung,
KK Chung,
CS Leo,

WK Tsui

Mak Ka Bun,
Siu Wai Lok,
Tse Sui Fai

Ip Kim Wai,
Lam Chi Chung,
Ho Sau Hung,
Tsui Sau Ngan,
Ng Wing Chun

Ip Kim Wai,
Lam Chi Chung,
Ho Sau Hung,
Tsui Sau Ngan,
Ng Wing Chun
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Pearson
Hong Kong

Pearson
Hong Kong

Oxford University
Press (China) Ltd

Chung Tai
Educational Press,
Marshall Cavendish

Education

Oxford University
Press (China) Ltd.

Oxford University
Press (China) Ltd.

Aristo

Oxford University
Press (China) Ltd.

Oxford University
Press (China) Ltd.

For 1%t term

/2" term
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1t & 2nd

1t & 2nd

(IS 2A) 1%
(IS 2B) 2™
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(S2A) 1
(S2B) 2™

2A) 1%
(2B) 2n¢

1st
2nd

15[

15[

2nd

Price

270.00

265.00

108.00

115.00

227.00
227.00

187.00

204.00

266.00
258.00

229.00
229.00

87.00
87.00

146.00

148.00

148.00
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HISTORY

A*15. Journey Through History — New Topic-based Series
2A (2021 Edition)

~*16. Journey Through History — New Topic-based Series
2B (2021 Edition)
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COMPUTER LITERACY
Learning materials will be provided by subject teacher.

MUSIC

~*19. Integrated Music for Secondary Schools Book 2
(Second Edition) (2013)

TECHNOLOGY FOR LIFE
Learning materials will be provided by subject teacher.

VISUAL ARTS

Learning materials will be provided by subject teacher.

Remarks:

Authors
Figze ~ hoi
% g~ Ko

Rita K.L. Cheng,
Hui Ka Yin

Rita K.L. Cheng,
Hui Ka Yin
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Hong Kong
Music Publisher

For 1%t term

/2™ term
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lSt

2nd

1st & 2nd

1t & 2nd

1t & 2nd

" The textbook has been reviewed by the Education Bureau and put on the “Recommended Textbook List” (RTL)/

“Recommended e-Textbook List” (eRTL).
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+ Newly adopted Textbook in 2023/2024 school year
2023/2024 5 & 373 2 P

* Second-hand textbook can still be used
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124.50
124.50

70.50
70.50

202.00

173.00

150.00

35.00

200.00



Points to note regarding purchase of textbook for 2023/2024
LT 2023/2024 & # A

1.

The prices quoted are for reference only. Students and parents are free to purchase textbooks from any textbook retailers.
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Textbooks with the phrase “reprinted with minor amendments” or “reprinted” are NEITHER “new edition” textbooks
NOR “revised edition” textbooks. Students can still use the second-hand textbooks of the previous edition.
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This textbook list can be downloaded from the school website. (http://www.nthykyldss.edu.hk/)
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The EDB updated the e-pamphlet “Tips for Purchasing Textbooks” on the “Textbook information” webpage in June this
year. The e-pamphlet will be uploaded to the school webpage for reference.
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The EDB will update the “Information on the Supply of Textbooks and their Accompanying Learning Materials for the New
School Year” provided by textbook publishers on the “Textbook Information” webpage from late-July to October this year
for students’ and parents’ reference. This will avoid the hassle of purchasing textbooks that are not yet published.
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Parents may contact the publisher(s) concerned direct if they are unable to purchase the textbooks on the school textbook
lists from the market.
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The EDB will set up “Textbook Information Hotlines” from August to October this year. If parents have any enquiries
related to the purchase of textbooks, they may call the hotlines at 3698 3947 or 3698 4025 from 9 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.,
Monday to Friday, or send emails to textbook@edb.gov.hk.
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Textbook publishers’ contact information

TANERFHMES

Students who use second-hand textbooks can buy the learning materials such as worksheets, revision guides in the bookstore.
In case of need, students can contact the bookstore or relevant publishers.

Publisher Contact Web-link for the _information of Igarning materials
Number provided by the publisher
Ariﬁ;; ci?i;tizr%al‘zrgs;ud. 2811 2908 https://www.aristo.com.hk
Chung Tai Educational Press 2558 2247 http://www.ctep.com.hk/doc/news_chi.asp
Hong Kong Music Publisher 2384 6564 http://www.hkmusic.com.hk/web/books.asp
Marshall CZ";?;{'S_? Education 2481 1930 https://www.marshallcavendish.com.hk/
Oxfor?clrJ]?ri\S: E;y Press 2516 3222 https://www.oupchina.com.hk/zh/home
Pearson Hong Kong 3181 0123 https://www.pearson.com.hk/zh_HK.html
ABKETHEF AP 2887 8018 https://www.hkep.com/_v3/index.php?target=home&Ilang=tc
AR T ARG AP 3568 1999 https://www.kaipublish.com.hk/
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