# N.T. Heung Yee Kuk Yuen Long District Secondary School List of Textbooks for School Year 2023/2024 Secondary Two (S.2)

<u>56</u>	econdary Two (S.2)				
		Date of cor	Date of compilation: 16 <sup>th</sup> June 2023		
	<u>Authors</u>	<u>Publishers</u>	For 1 <sup>st</sup> term / 2 <sup>nd</sup> term	<b>Price</b>	
中國語文			<u>,                                    </u>		
	鄺銳強、袁漢基等	香港教育圖書 有限公司	(中二上) 1 <sup>st</sup>	270.00	
教圖初中中國語文中二下 (2022 年初版) (附自學配套)		7,122,	(中二下) 2 <sup>nd</sup>	265.00	
+2. 初中白話易讀半小時 第 2 冊 (2019 年第二版,2022 年重印)	蒲葦、韋銳等	名創教育	1st & 2nd	108.00	
+3. 初中文言文閱讀能力步步升 第2冊 (2017 年第三版,2022 年重印) (附參考答案冊)	張丰	匯知教育出版 有限公司	1 <sup>st</sup> & 2 <sup>nd</sup>	115.00	
ENGLISH LANGUAGE					
^*4. Longman English Edge JS 2A, JS 2B (2017 Edition) JS 2A JS 2B	John Potter, Sarah Rigby, Kitty Wong	Pearson Hong Kong	(JS 2A) 1 <sup>st</sup> (JS 2B) 2 <sup>nd</sup>	227.00 227.00	
5. Longman English Edge Grammar Book JS2 (2017 Edition)	Richard Booker	Pearson Hong Kong	1st & 2nd	187.00	
+6. Junior Oxford Advanced Listening 2 (Second Edition)	Benjamin Cevik, Daisy Hughes, Michelle Kaeser, Jennifer Neale	Oxford University Press (China) Ltd	1st & 2nd	204.00	
MATHEMATICS					
^*7. New Effective Learning Mathematics S2A & S2B S2A (with Student's Resource Pack S2) (2020) S2B (2020)	Chan, Mui, Tang, Lo, Lo & Tam	Chung Tai Educational Press, Marshall Cavendish Education	(S2A) 1 <sup>st</sup> (S2B) 2 <sup>nd</sup>	266.00 258.00	
SCIENCE					
^+8. Junior Secondary Science Mastering Concepts and Skills - Book 2A & Book 2B (2023 Edition) 2A 2B	CT Chung, KK Chung, CS Leo, WK Tsui	Oxford University Press (China) Ltd.	(2A) 1 <sup>st</sup> (2B) 2 <sup>nd</sup>	229.00 229.00	
+9. Junior Secondary Science Mastering Concepts and	CT Chung,	Oxford University			
Skills - Workbook 2A & 2B (2023 Edition) 2A	KK Chung, CS Leo,	Press (China) Ltd.	1 <sup>st</sup>	87.00	
2B	WK Tsui		2 <sup>nd</sup>	87.00	
<u>GEOGRAPHY</u>					
^*10. Interactive Geography Core Module 3 Food Problem - Can we feed ourselves? (2nd Edition) (2022)	Mak Ka Bun, Siu Wai Lok, Tse Sui Fai	Aristo	1 <sup>st</sup>	146.00	
^*11. Junior Secondary Exploring Geography	Ip Kim Wai,	Oxford University	1 <sup>st</sup>	148.00	
4 The trouble of water (Compulsory Part)	Lam Chi Chung,	Press (China) Ltd.			
(Third Edition) (2022)	Ho Sau Hung,				
	Tsui Sau Ngan, Ng Wing Chun				
	<u>.</u>		1		
^*12. Junior Secondary Exploring Geography	Ip Kim Wai,	Oxford University	2 <sup>nd</sup>	148.00	
6 Global shift in manufacturing industry (Compulsory Part) (Third Edition) (2022)	Lam Chi Chung, Ho Sau Hung,	Press (China) Ltd.			
(Compuisory Fart) (Third Edidoll) (2022)	Tsui Sau Ngan, Ng Wing Chun				

	<u>Authors</u>	<b>Publishers</b>	For 1 <sup>st</sup> term / 2 <sup>nd</sup> term	<b>Price</b>
中國歷史  ^*13. 新編中國史旅程 2 上、2 下 (2021 年版)  2 上 2 下	李偉雄、徐曉琦	雅集	(2上)1 <sup>st</sup> (2下)2 <sup>nd</sup>	124.50 124.50
14. 新編中國史旅程 習作簿 2上、2下(2021 年版) 習作簿 2上 習作簿 2下	李偉雄、徐曉琦	雅集	(2 上) 1 <sup>st</sup> (2 下) 2 <sup>nd</sup>	70.50 70.50
HISTORY				
^*15. Journey Through History – New Topic-based Series 2A (2021 Edition)	Rita K.L. Cheng, Hui Ka Yin	Aristo	1 <sup>st</sup>	202.00
^*16. Journey Through History – New Topic-based Series 2B (2021 Edition)	Rita K.L. Cheng, Hui Ka Yin	Aristo	$2^{\mathrm{nd}}$	173.00
普通話				
^*17. 教圖說好普通話 中二 (2019 年版) (附自學配套) / 購買舊書者,須經學校向出版社另 購自學配套,售價未定。	初中普通話 編寫委員會	香港教育圖書 有限公司	1st & 2nd	150.00
18. 教圖說好普通話 中二 (2019 年版)作業	初中普通話 編寫委員會	香港教育圖書 有限公司	1st & 2nd	35.00
COMPUTER LITERACY  Learning materials will be provided by subject teacher.				

Hong Kong

Music Publisher

1st & 2nd

200.00

## **TECHNOLOGY FOR LIFE**

(Second Edition) (2013)

Learning materials will be provided by subject teacher.

^\*19. Integrated Music for Secondary Schools Book 2

# **VISUAL ARTS**

**MUSIC** 

Learning materials will be provided by subject teacher.

#### Remarks:

- ^ The textbook has been reviewed by the Education Bureau and put on the "Recommended Textbook List" (RTL)/ "Recommended e-Textbook List" (eRTL). 課本已通過教育局評審,並列於「適用書目表」/「電子教科書適用書目表」上。
- + Newly adopted Textbook in 2023/2024 school year 2023/2024 學年新增書目
- \* Second-hand textbook can still be used 有關課本的舊書可以沿用

### Points to note regarding purchase of textbook for 2023/2024 購買 2023/2024 學年課本須知

- 1. The prices quoted are for reference only. Students and parents are free to purchase textbooks from any textbook retailers. 報價只供參考之用,學生及家長可隨意到任何課本零售商購買課本。
- 2. Textbooks with the phrase "reprinted with minor amendments" or "reprinted" are NEITHER "new edition" textbooks NOR "revised edition" textbooks. Students can still use the second-hand textbooks of the previous edition. 印有「重印兼訂正」或「重印」的課本並非新版或改版課本,學生仍可沿用原有版次的二手課本。
- 3. This textbook list can be downloaded from the school website. (http://www.nthykyldss.edu.hk/) 有需要可在本校網頁(http://www.nthykyldss.edu.hk/)下載此書單。
- 4. The EDB updated the e-pamphlet "Tips for Purchasing Textbooks" on the "Textbook information" webpage in June this year. The e-pamphlet will be uploaded to the school webpage for reference. 教育局將於本年 6 月更新「教科書資訊」網頁上的「家長購書小錦囊」電子單張,此單張將會上載到本校網頁以供參考。
- 5. The EDB will update the "Information on the Supply of Textbooks and their Accompanying Learning Materials for the New School Year" provided by textbook publishers on the "Textbook Information" webpage from late-July to October this year for students' and parents' reference. This will avoid the hassle of purchasing textbooks that are not yet published. 教育局將於 7 月下旬至 10 月期間,更新「教科書資訊」網頁上由課本出版社提供的「新學年課本及相關學材供應資訊」,方便學生及家長參考,以免為購買未出版的課本而不必要地奔波。
- 6. Parents may contact the publisher(s) concerned direct if they are unable to purchase the textbooks on the school textbook lists from the market.
  - 家長倘若未能在市面上買到學校書單所列的課本,可直接向有關課本出版社聯絡。
- 7. The EDB will set up "Textbook Information Hotlines" from August to October this year. If parents have any enquiries related to the purchase of textbooks, they may call the hotlines at 3698 3947 or 3698 4025 from 9 a.m. to 5:30 p.m., Monday to Friday, or send emails to textbook@edb.gov.hk. 教育局將於本年 8 至 10 月期間設立「教科書資訊執線」。家長如就購買課本事官有任何查詢,可於是期一至五,
  - 教育局將於本年 8 至 10 月期間設立「教科書資訊熱線」。家長如就購買課本事宜有任何查詢,可於星期一至五, 上午 9 時至下午 5 時 30 分 ,致電熱線 3698 3947 或 3698 4025 ;或發電郵至 textbook@edb.gov.hk。

# Textbook publishers' contact information

#### 書本出版商聯絡方法

Students who use second-hand textbooks can buy the learning materials such as worksheets, revision guides in the bookstore. In case of need, students can contact the bookstore or relevant publishers.

Publisher	Contact Number	Web-link for the information of learning materials provided by the publisher	
Aristo Educational Press Ltd. 雅集出版社有限公司	2811 2908	https://www.aristo.com.hk	
Chung Tai Educational Press	2558 2247	http://www.ctep.com.hk/doc/news_chi.asp	
Hong Kong Music Publisher	2384 6564	http://www.hkmusic.com.hk/web/books.asp	
Marshall Cavendish Education 名創教育	2481 1930	https://www.marshallcavendish.com.hk/	
Oxford University Press (China) Ltd.	2516 3222	https://www.oupchina.com.hk/zh/home	
Pearson Hong Kong	3181 0123	https://www.pearson.com.hk/zh_HK.html	
香港教育圖書有限公司	2887 8018	https://www.hkep.com/_v3/index.php?target=home⟨=tc	
匯知教育出版有限公司	3568 1999	https://www.kaipublish.com.hk/	